## **BOCC**

## INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (IGA) AMENDMENT

(Funding)

AMENDMENT SUMMARY		
This amendment makes changes to the following terms:		
✓ IGA Amount ✓ Contract Dates Scope of Work		
Contract Identification from Original IGA		
Other Party's Legal Name	Boulder County Housing Authority	
Other Party's Contact Information - Name	Kelly Stapleton	
Other Party's Contact Information - Email	kstapleton@bouldercounty.org	
County Office or Department	Office of Sustainability, Climate Action & Resliliance	
County Division /Program	OSCAR	
Oracle Contract Number	302630	
Oracle Version Number	2	
IGA Amount		
<b>Not to Exceed</b> Amount of current contract, including all amendments	458,000.00	
Amendment Amount (through New End Date)	458,000.00	
New Cumulative <i>Not to Exceed</i> Amount	916,000.00	
Contract Dates		
Amendment Effective Date	1/1/24	
New End Date	12/31/24	
Scope of Work		
Does this amendment remove any portion of the current scope of work?	no	
Does this amendment add new requirements to the scope of work?	no	
Scope of Work Changes IF ANY: Describe the changes to scope of work in this box and, if needed, attach an Exhibit B with the details of the changes to the scope of work, including updated fee and rate sheets, if applicable:		

Additional IGA Documents		
Check all that apply:		
☐ Exhibit A: N/A		
☐ Exhibit B: Scope of Work		
□ Exhibit C:		
☐ Exhibit D:		
This AMENDMENT ("Amendment") to the above-referenced Original IGA ("IGA") is entered into between the Board of County Commissioners of Boulder County on behalf of the County of Boulder, State of Colorado, a body corporate and politic, for the benefit of the Boulder County Housing Authority ("County") and the "Other Party" identified above.		
1. INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENT SUMMARY		
The <b>Amendment Summary</b> and <b>Additional IGA Documents</b> , if any are listed, are incorporated into this IGA by reference.		
2. EFFECTIVE DATE AND ENFORCEABILITY		
This Amendment is effective and enforceable on the later of (a) the date it is fully executed by both parties or (b) the <b>Amendment Effective Date</b> (if any).		
3. LIMITS OF EFFECT		
The IGA and all prior amendments, if any, remain in full force and effect except as specifically modified by this Amendment.		
4. MODIFICATIONS		
The IGA Documents are updated to include any Additional IGA Documents where the corresponding box is checked above.		
The IGA is also modified to the extent that a corresponding box is checked below:		
Term. The term of the IGA is extended through the New End Date identified in the Amendment Summary.		
IGA Amount. The IGA Amount is amended to include the Amendment Amount identified in the Amendment Summary. The total cost of all work performed is not to exceed the <b>New Cumulative Not to Exceed Amount</b> identified in the Amendment Summary.		
Scope of Work. The Scope of Work is amended as indicated under Scope of Work Changes in the Amendment Summary.		

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IGA Amendment (Funding) Approved for Use by County Attorney – March 2024 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed and entered into this Amendment as of the latter day and year indicated below.

SIGNED for and on behalf of Board of County Commissioners of Boulder County	SIGNED for and on behalf of
	Boulder County Housing Authority
Signature:	Signature: Susana Lopey-Baker
Name: Ashley Stolzmann	Name: Susana Lopez-Baker
Title:	Title: HHS Deputy Director, Housing Division
Date:	Date: March 25, 2024
↓↓For Board-signed documents only↓↓	
Attest Signature:  Initial of EO/DH	
Attestor Name:	
Attactor Title	